

IN THE COURT OF THE CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC., AT T.NARASIPURA.

O.S. No. 191 / 2013

Plaintiff : M. Mahadevappa

-Vs-

Defendant : Smt. H.N. Nagamma

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that he has been in possession and enjoyment of the suit schedule properties ?
2. Whether the plaintiff proves the illegal interference of the defendant ?
3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief of Permanent Injunction ?
4. What Order or decree ?

The above issues are framed and read over in the open Court on this the 2nd day of December 2013.

(DINESH. B.G.)
Civil Judge & JMFC. T.N.Pura.