

ORDERS IA No.III

The Counsel for the defendant has filed IA No.3 Under Order 18 Rule 17 of the CPC to recall DW1 for further chief examination. The counsel for the plaintiff submitted to allow the I.A on cost.

Now the stage is for cross examination of DW1. Hence, I.A is allowed and DW1 is recalled for further chief examination of DW1 on cost of Rs.500/- payable to the defendant.

For further chief examination of DW1 by 28.10.2021.

**Civil Judge and JMFC.,
T.Narsipura.**